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5
13:25

2400 m
135.000 

FOR HOSPITALITY BOOKINGS CALL 011 681 1796 MIDDLE STAKES
Rennpreis: 135.000  (84.375 27.000 13.500 6.750 3.375)

QPL

1
2400

Box: 2
ML: 15,0

60.00

Reny
5j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Mater Familias)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: ASSM Racing Syndicate

Kabelo Matsunyane

02.03 Turffontein 9 1600 41,0 K Matsunyane Silver Hills, Humdinger, Perfect Witness
23.12 Turffontein 5 1800 8,0 K Matsunyane Electric Gold, Good Council, Shoemaker
09.12 Vaal 3 1700 5,0 K Matsunyane Guy Gibson, Hawkbill, Reny
01.07 Greyville 10 1600 41,0 K Matsunyane Princess Calla, Desert Miracle, Humdinger
11.06 Turffontein 5 1600 6,5 K Matsunyane Bless My Stars, Feather Boa, Emirate Gina

2
Box: 12
ML: 6,0

60.00

United Council
5j. b S (The United States - Unconditional)

Trainer: R R Sage
Besitzer: Colin Bird

S'manga Khumalo

28.01 Turffontein 5 2400 7,0 S Khumalo Explosive Bond, Bonete, Red Maple
23.12 Turffontein 1 2400 7,0 S Khumalo United Council, Special Charm, Namaqua Bl
02.11 Turffontein Inside 5 2000 4,0 S Khumalo Damostar, Quiet Rebellion, Special Charm
14.10 Turffontein Inside 4 2200 5,5 S Khumalo Apache Fighter, Quiet Rebellion, Opera Gla
19.08 Turffontein Inside 5 1600 5,0 D Schwarz Sea Anemone, Strange Magic, Paton's Tear

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

58.50

Slinky Mapimpi
5j. b W (Coup De Grace - Skyblade)

Trainer: P/J Vermeulen
Besitzer: J M Vermeulen

Calvin Habib

29.02 Turffontein Inside 2 1500 6,0 M V'rensburg Gimme A Shot, Slinky Mapimpi, Royal Editio
10.02 Turffontein 2 1600 21,0 M V'rensburg Barbaresco, Slinky Mapimpi, Raffles
16.01 Vac 1 1450 6,5 P Strydom Slinky Mapimpi, Rattle Bag, Pocket Watch
12.12 Turffontein 8 1400 51,0 M K Katjedi Taegan's Champ, Wyzeact, Real Relief
15.04 Turffontein 4 1160 6,0 R Munger Aussenkehr, Wind Water, Set To Go

4
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

58.50

Professor Snape
5j. gr W (William Longsword - Whatsinakiss)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: R M Sewgoolam

Gavin Lerena

20.02 Vac 4 2000 26,0 D De Gouveia East Coast, Forgiveness, Hawkbill
13.01 Turffontein 5 2400 4,3 G Lerena Rule Book, Positive Attitude, Namaqua Blos
16.11 Vac 3 2400 7,0 D De Gouveia Flying Bull, Battleground, Professor Snape
28.10 Turffontein 6 2000 13,5 D De Gouveia Scarlett Pimpernel, American Grayson, Ame
19.07 Scottsville Inside 1 2600 6,5 S Veale Professor Snape, Quantifier, Arverni King

5
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

58.50

Positive Attitude
6j. b W (Rafeef - Let's Try Again)

Trainer: J A Soma
Besitzer: S Bhana

Chase Maujean

07.03 Vaal 1 2400 4,3 C Maujean Positive Attitude, Out Of Your League, Afraa
08.02 Turffontein Inside 1 2600 3,5 C Maujean Positive Attitude, Banha Bridge, Fushimi Ina
13.01 Turffontein 2 2400 9,0 C Maujean Rule Book, Positive Attitude, Namaqua Blos
25.11 Turffontein 2 3200 21,0 P Mxoli Breeze Over, Positive Attitude, Flying First 
04.11 Turffontein 5 2400 17,0 P Strydom Breeze Over, Absolute Value, Flying First Cl

6
Box: 13
ML: 6,0

56.50

Twenty Drachma's
4j. b W (Danon Platina - Dagmar)

Trainer: S T Pettigrew
Besitzer: Messrs W D Jackson, A D Ma

Philasande Mxoli

17.02 Turffontein 2 2400 3,0 P Mxoli Prime Example, Twenty Drachma's, Out Of 
28.01 Turffontein 1 2400 3,5 P Mxoli Twenty Drachma's, Monsieur Chevelle, Idea
23.12 Turffontein 1 2400 3,2 P Mxoli Twenty Drachma's, Taxhaven, Judgement D
28.11 Vaal 5 1800 4,3 S Sosibo Holocene, Master Christmas, Al Bayreg
16.11 Vac 3 2000 2,7 P Mxoli Exhale, Crimson Forest, Twenty Drachma's

7
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

56.50

Jet Dynasty
5j. b W (Dynasty - Jet Belle)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Itssa It & Business Solutions  

R A Venniker

09.03 Turffontein 5 2000 9,5 P Strydom Poorlittlerichgirl, Trois Trois Quatre, Arlingto
17.02 Turffontein 6 1800 6,0 G Lerena Supreme Dance, Trois Trois Quatre, Twin T
04.01 Turffontein 6 2000 13,5 G Lerena Home Of The Brave, Youcanthurrylove, Troi
14.12 Vac 5 2000 4,5 C Habib Viva Brazil, Trois Trois Quatre, Scarlett Pim
25.11 Turffontein 1 1800 11,0 G Lerena Jet Dynasty, George Handel, Weather Wiza

8
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

56.50

Mambo Come Tesio
5j. b W (Mambo In Seattle - Pintari)

Trainer: M F De Kock
Besitzer: W Chow

Marco V'rensburg

29.02 Turffontein Inside 6 1800 34,0 T Mayhew The Brief, Dubai Hills, King's Express
28.10 Turffontein 6 2400 26,0 K Matsunyane Zeus, Black Thorn, Opera Glass
19.10 Vac 5 2400 5,0 J P V'd Merwe Afraad, Black Thorn, Namaqua Blossom
15.07 Turffontein Inside 5 3000 2,4 N Klink American Grayson, Breeze Over, Over Two 
18.06 Turffontein Inside 1 2600 4,5 N Klink Mambo Come Tesio, Prime Example, Flying

9
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

56.50

Banha Bridge
8j. ch W (Flower Alley - Along The Nile)

Trainer: C Dawson
Besitzer: Messrs A J Cohen, D M Cohe

S Moodley

08.02 Turffontein Inside 2 2600 11,0 D Schwarz Positive Attitude, Banha Bridge, Fushimi Ina
20.01 Turffontein 2 1800 9,0 G Lerena Youcanthurrylove, Banha Bridge, Global Im
02.01 Vac 1 1800 21,0 P Strydom Banha Bridge, Fushimi Inari, Kudzu
13.09 Grp 2 1800 4,0 S Khumalo Izapha, Banha Bridge, Time Taker
12.08 Turffontein 11 2400 21,0 R Danielson Battleground, Absolute Value, Over Two Yo

10
Box: 1
ML: 21,0

56.00

Opera Glass
7j. ch S (Flower Alley - Loupe)

Trainer: P P Labuschagne
Besitzer: Messrs T J Shawe, P J, N, R 

Denis Schwarz

20.02 Vac 10 2000 41,0 D Schwarz Terra Time, Special Charm, Say Yes
28.01 Turffontein 12 2400 26,0 C Zackey Explosive Bond, Bonete, Red Maple
23.12 Turffontein 4 2400 7,0 G Lerena United Council, Special Charm, Namaqua Bl
30.11 Turffontein 5 1800 9,0 D Schwarz Poorlittlerichgirl, Say Yes, Apache Fighter
28.10 Turffontein 3 2400 26,0 J Gates Zeus, Black Thorn, Opera Glass

11
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

54.50

Afraad
8j. b W (Dynasty - Variety)

Trainer: P P Labuschagne
Besitzer: Messrs P J, N, R & Miss S De

K A Brewer

07.03 Vaal 3 2400 26,0 R Munger Positive Attitude, Out Of Your League, Afraa
30.11 Turffontein 6 2850 11,0 D Schwarz Rule Book, Namaqua Blossom, Corapi
04.11 Turffontein 6 2400 17,0 J Gates Breeze Over, Absolute Value, Flying First Cl
19.10 Vac 1 2400 41,0 J Gates Afraad, Black Thorn, Namaqua Blossom
03.10 Vac 5 2400 34,0 C Zackey Zeus, Top Sail, Flying Bull

12
Box: 9
ML: 15,0

52.50

Arlington Action
6j. b W (The Apache - Acetylene)

Trainer: T Zackey
Besitzer: K P & Mrs N M Backos

K J Lihaba

09.03 Turffontein 3 2000 6,0 R Munger Poorlittlerichgirl, Trois Trois Quatre, Arlingto
29.02 Turffontein Inside 5 1800 21,0 R Munger The Brief, Dubai Hills, King's Express
25.01 Turffontein Inside 3 2000 17,0 P Mxoli Street Art, Viva Brazil, Arlington Action
13.01 Turffontein 4 2400 51,0 S Moodley Rule Book, Positive Attitude, Namaqua Blos
12.12 Turffontein 5 2850 17,0 C Zackey Absolute Value, Battleground, Flying Bull
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5
13:25

2400 m
135.000 

FOR HOSPITALITY BOOKINGS CALL 011 681 1796 MIDDLE STAKES
Rennpreis: 135.000  (84.375 27.000 13.500 6.750 3.375)

QPL

13
Box: 11
ML: 34,0

52.50

Leeson
6j. b W (Ideal World - Plaisance)

Trainer: C J Lensley
Besitzer: Messrs P J Victor, C F Strydo

M K Katjedi

28.12 Vac 14 1500 9,0 M Yeni Southern Blaze, Jury's Out, Mitch Got His W
25.11 Turffontein 9 1800 51,0 M K Katjedi Jet Dynasty, George Handel, Weather Wiza
12.11 Turffontein 6 1400 41,0 M K Katjedi Bavarian Beauty, Another Level, Brave Vikin
03.07 Turffontein 4 2000 7,0 S Khumalo Jaimala, Fifth Of July, Tattenham Hill
14.06 Vaal 1 1500 4,5 M Yeni Leeson, Wondering Star, Just A Memory

14
Box: 14
ML: 15,0

50.00

Namaqua Blossom
5j. ch S (Flower Alley - Wild Ash)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: D Shawe

Muzi Yeni

07.03 Vaal 5 2400 7,5 R Danielson Positive Attitude, Out Of Your League, Afraa
20.02 Vac 7 2000 21,0 K Matsunyane Terra Time, Special Charm, Say Yes
28.01 Turffontein 6 2400 11,0 K A Brewer Explosive Bond, Bonete, Red Maple
13.01 Turffontein 3 2400 5,0 K A Brewer Rule Book, Positive Attitude, Namaqua Blos
23.12 Turffontein 3 2400 3,8 K A Brewer United Council, Special Charm, Namaqua Bl

Ergebnis: Quoten:


